8chedule for Friday, May 4" WHERE
6:00 pm  Unit Registration begins and Camp setup
7:30 pm  UNIT Activities/Games
8:15pm Drop In Registration HQ
8:45 pm Opening Activities-Announcements HQ
9:00 pm Songs & Sharing HQ
9:15 pm  Unit Activities/Campfires Each Unit’s Fire
11:30 pm Lights Out
Schedule for Saturday, May 5" WHERE
7:00 am Rise and Shine
7:15am  Unit Devotions
7:30 am  Start Breakfast
8:00 am Polar Bear Swim - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Meet at Beach
9:15 am Formation and Activity Sign-Up HQ
9:30 am  Activity Period #1
Activities:
Feature Event: Hike to Lower Falls — Wayne King Site C1
Feature Event: Campcraft Fire — Ken McKenna HQ
Suggested Hike: Mike Lake Trail — Self-Guided
11:00 am Feature Event: Campcraft Baking — Ken McKenna HQ
Suggested Hike: Tiarella Nature Trail — Self-Guided
Activity of your choice, but not listed above.
11:30 am Return to camp
12:00 noon Lunch
1:00 pm Activity Period #2
Activities:
{ Feature Event: Mike Lake Canoeing — Howard Pike HQ
Alternate Event: Spirea Nature Trail — Howard Pike HQ
Feature Event: Map & Compass Training — Ron Travers HQ

Feature Event: Treasure Hunt — Self-Guided
Activity of your choice, but not listed above
3:00 pm Return to Camp

HQ

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:20 pm
8:00 pm
11:30 pm

7:30 am
7:45 am
8:00 am
9:45 am
10:00 am

Activity Period #3 WHERE
Activities:

Feature Event: Super Soaker Tourney Washhouse Field
Suggested Hike: Tiarella Nature Trail — Self-Guided HQ
Activity of your choice, but not listed above.
Return to Camp
Wild West Chili Fest begins HQ
Zip Line HQ
Old Buck Bronco Riding HQ
Quick Draw Contest HQ
Other Drop-In Activity Stations HQ
Wild West Chili Fest Supper with Drinks & Cake HQ
Assembly. Sing Along & Worship. HQ
Council Fire — Tyler Gibson HQ
Unit Activities/Campfires Each Unit's Fire
Lights Out

Schedule for Sunday, May 6™ WHERE
Rise and Shine
Unit Devotions
Breakfast
Group Formation HQ
Chapel Service — Tyler Gibson HQ
Closing Ceremony HQ

11:00 am
11:30 am

Pack up, Camp Clean Up, and Go HOME.

ks L
paipating
God Bless |

Super Soaker Tourney: Jim Pike & Crew
h‘ Zip Line: Austin & Matthew Bogdanow
Weekend Speaker: Tyler Gibson
Sunday Worship: Nathan Stein
Camp Directors: Howard Pike & Ken McKenna
Camp Registrar: Steve Millar
C8B Regional Director: Howard Pike 604-936-8397




