

Tough Guys Weekend 2018) SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES



Schedule for F	-riday, May 4 th	WHERE	3:15 pm	Activity Period #3	WHERE
6:00 pm Unit	t Registration begins and Camp setup			Activities:	
7:30 pm <i>UNI</i>	IT Activities/Games			Feature Event: Super Soaker To	
8:15 pm Dro	pp In Registration	HQ		Suggested Hike: Tiarella Nature	
8:45 pm <i>Ope</i>	ening Activities-Announcements	HQ		Activity of your choice, but not list	ed above.
9:00 pm Song	gs & Sharing	HQ	4:30 pm	Return to Camp	
9:15 pm <i>Unit</i>	it Activities/Campfires	ach Unit's Fire	5:00 pm	Wild West Chili Fest begins	HQ
11:30 pm Ligh				Zip Line	HQ
				Old Buck Bronco Riding	HQ
	9aturday, May 5 [™]	WHERE		Quick Draw Contest	HQ
7:00 am Rise	e and Shine			Other Drop-In Activity Stations	HQ
7:15 am Unit	t Devotions		6.00	Salabandanahari Programma Andrewski Salabandan Salaband	9845777 -
7:30 am Start	t Breakfast		6:00 pm	Wild West Chili Fest Supper	
8:00 am Pola	ar Bear Swim	Meet at Beach	7:00 pm	Assembly. Sing Along & Worsh	
9:15 am For	rmation and Activity Sign-Up	HQ	7:20 pm	Council Fire - Tyler Gibson	
	tivity Period #1		8:00 pm	Unit Activities/Campfires	Each Unit's Fire
	Activities:		11:30 pm	Lights Out	
	ture Event: Hike to Lower Falls – Wayne Ki	ing Site C1	6111	o I II oth	
	ture Event: Camperaft Fire – Ken McKenna	O		or Sunday, May 6 th	WHERE
	gested Hike: Mike Lake Trail – Self-Guided		7:30 am	Rise and Shine	
	ture Event: Campcraft Baking – Ken McKe		7:45 am	Unit Devotions	
	gested Hike: Tiarella Nature Trail – Self-Gu	25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	8:00 am	Breakfast	
	vity of your choice, but not listed above.		9:45 am	Group Formation	HQ
11:30 am Retu			10:00 am	Chapel Service – Tyler Gibs	on HQ
12:00 noon	# O	Lunch	11:00 am	Closing Ceremony	HQ
			11:30 am	Pack up, Camp Clean Up, and C	Go HOME.
	tivity Period #2				
the state of the s	<u>lctivities:</u>		- La	Super Soaker Tourney:	
	ture Event: Mike Lake Canoeing – Howard I				Austin & Matthew Bogdanow
	ernate Event: Spirea Nature Trail – Howard		- Lieine	weekend Speaker:	
	ture Event: Map & Compass Training – Ro		Participa	Sunday Worship:	
	ture Event: Treasure Hunt – Self-Guided	HQ	God Bl	PSS Camp Directors:	Howard Pike & Ken McKenna
	vity of your choice, but not listed above		Gou bi	Camp Registrar:	
3:00 pm Retur	ırn to Camp			CAR Kegional Director:	Howard Pike 604-936-8397